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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ERMIT 155050

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP - . NAR 30 19p2
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ... :

ZONING LOCATION .coovvcneeenn PORTLAND, MAINE ..Maxch .22,..39B3TY of FIRTLAND

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES. PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby apphes for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move arinstallthe foliowing building, structure,
equipment or change use in accordarice with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C A Budimg Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the Cui' of Portland with plans and spectficatic 5, if any. submitied herewith and the jollowing specifications.
LOCATION .....% capal Plaza = 1st floor . ... e vovnns. FireDwinct #10, 920
1 Ownes's name and address .Pizzagalli-. .Burlington,. Mmx.. Vi.......
2. Lessees name and address Bs. Go Hdwarxds & Son. Ing, .- samg. ...,

3 Contractor’s name and address ¢imino congtr. -B. Qs Bo¥ 627 . Telephone

veess No of sheets .......

...... YRR TR

Proposed use of building ..

Last use ...

Material ...oevinen . No stories .

Other buildings on same lot +.o.oueen -

Estimated contractural cost 5. 23, .

FIELD INSPECTOR—Ng; et mt oLk Base Fee
@7 %45l Late Fee

aAlterations to lat floor of building TOTAL
as per plans, 7 sheets of plans.

no structural changes.
9 Stamp of Special Condations

sSend permit to # 3

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Scparale permis aré required by the nstallers and subcontractors of heating, phimbang, elecirical

and mechanicals.

LA |
@?af ¢ DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbmgiﬁvniie& 10 tHIS WOTK? ennnvsevesaass Isany electrical work involved in this work? .
Is conncctidn Lo be’madé to public sewer? ....uis If not, what 1s propesed for sewage? ...
Has septic tank notice b8En seat” . . ++evee00ss Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of Jlate ...... Height average grade to hughest point of 100f , ...viens veaes
128, fLONL oo evnenrans depth...... .No itories ... ... solidor fillediand? ... . carth orrock?
Materad of foundation cocevs sevearerienes Thickness, top .. bottom
Kivdofroofl. ..oveceers . ves Riseperfoot coeeeeanes fersaes Roufcovering......
No. of clumneys ... Matenial of chimneys ...o... ofning..cooves .. Kimdofheat.....ov...Tuel,
Framing Lumber—Kimd ... ... . Nressed or fulksize? oo ovvve... Cornerposts. ..., erneess Sills, daeranas
‘iizeﬁlrdcr................Columnsundcrgirdcrs ....... veeres ves BIZE e vsneaess s MAX ODCEDLETS ..
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C Bridging tn everv tloor and [fat roof span over 8 feet.
Tosts and rafters: Ist 10T veuvenrs sorse 208 cinuaes PN , 3rd cotoof L.l
On centers. Ist floor ...v +s cond seene s a3rd i -1 BN
Maximum span’ Ist floor . TR | | B LT00f aviiiinennes
Il one story building with ma-onry walls, thickness of walls? o.ooiiven caennes ceessvasrss height?.

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated onsamelot ..., 10 benccommadated ... .. number commercial carsto be accommodated . ...
Will automobile repaining be done other than minor repaits to cars habiually stored in the proposed building? ........0 §

APrROVALS BY. DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work requite disturbing ofany tree onapublicstrset? oo.y
ZONING: Ah 2 py WP SN

BUILDING COBE: Moo o dmts/ows M...... Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Firc Dept. yfj L A ~7 ..., to sce that the State and Ciry requirements perteining therey
Health Dept’s . weeess  are observed? ..., ’

Others' ... ]

I

Stenature of Applicant ... 4. {- . +vsun. Phone# sama,

Type Name of sbove ... Bhilip, Jforx.. .. 10 20 3K}
CAMERG CORSEEUCELON Ottt +vvvserervrerreessrrssrssssses]

and AQAIEss . suveriorrsnanariraanar

ul

?I

p FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY AFPLICANT'S CORY OFFICE, FILE COPY !
vy

% M& Co el i }(
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PLIM. ISSHE“%
8.0.C.A. USE GROUP

019-1'1 7 94
A B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. . '
'lo ING LOCATION_ —  PORTLAND. MAINE, ¥ans 3. 1974 ... GITY of PHRIMNU

1A§i DlRECl‘OR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorTLAND, MAINE == rm TROTITTY

e indersigned lerehv epplies for @ perit 1o erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or wnstall the following building, struc-
f {M!'pmenr or change use in aecordarce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B O C..  Building Code and
z(lg 0, dinance of the City of Porilend with plars and specificutions, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-

L‘I‘UN 1 Cana;l. Plaza - Satellite I, Fire District #1 [, #2[0
1¥ner's name. and adiress YerTill, Dana, Fhilbrick, Putnan & Williamscn Tel:phone . .

wesser’s namc and adddress . . Telephone ..
fontmt:(ors name ang add-gss , Fsl & ".H, Murray, EOK 2297.5,. Partlapd, . .. Telephone 79.‘213]3". .
Specifications ..... . Plans .... .. . No.of sheets

{mduscofbuddmg . FBEE &, Offices . eer e e aeev. .. .. No. fomifies

. No families .

-}en&l ....... +~+ No. stories .
;;Ebmldmgs on same Jot . e e
Emalcd contractuzal cost §. . 12,000,409, , Fec $.35.00.......

?Ep INSPECTOR—Mr. Gartwright............. GENERAL DESCRIPTION

i application Is for: @ 775-5451 Alterations per plan,

i ling Ext 234

RS anenenian s

[asenry )11

ﬁg} Bldg vovuvininnann Stamp of Special Conditions

Tations

DOBONs +vvvernsnes .
aangeoEUse
omer........

3 YOTE 10 APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subconiractors of heating, plumbing, electrl-
ra! and mechanfcals,

4

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1[0 20O 34 a0
Other: ......

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this worl? ... Q.. Is any eectrical work ‘nvolved in this work? . J®8..........
Is connection to he made to public sewer? 1f not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank nolice been seat? ...... . Form natice seat? .
Height average prade to top of plate ......... RN Height average grade to highest point of ronf
Size, front ..... . No. stories ... ... tolid or filled lond? carth or rock?
Matetial of foundalion fheeeriianaes v+, .. Thickness, top . . bottom
Kind of roof . +. Rise perfoot ... Roof covering Ch e e
No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys ..... oflining. ... .  Kindof heat
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? ...... . . . Comerposts, .. .. ...
S eGider.... ....... . Columnsunder girders . i Max. on centers . ...,
Studs (outside walis and carrying partitions} 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every Gour and flat roof span ovr 8 feet.

Joists und rafters: 15t floor . Cerren hees

On centers: 1st floor

Maximum span: 15t floor
1t une storv building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on same ot .. ., to be accomm.~.ated . . . number commercial cars to be accommodated . ..
Wiil automobile repaiting be dons other than miner repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed buflding? .. ..
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .. ..  Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public street? ..
ZONING:
BUILDING coDE: .@ A 4
Fire Dept.:
Health Dcpt :
OHIEIS: <vvrs veseesararoonsainineries

Stgnature of Applicant .. .{\ec: . ...,.?

Type Name of ahove AP
Other ..
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address . ......
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Milliken

Brothers, Inc.

474 RYVERSIOE WDUSTRIAL PARKWAY
PORTLAND, MAINE 04103
TEUPHORE At Coge 07 11

Blecthéout Conbiact

December 14, 1973

Portland Fire Department
Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04111

ATTN: Captain dJoseph MeDonough RE: Satellite Iz Bullding

Canal Plazs
Portland, Maine
Dear Sirs

To confirm our conversation of Decembey 1i, 1973,
we hereby agree that the abovg refleren

Equ?pment is order with delivery eXpectad eap)

on
in 1974, Again, installation will be immediate upon receipt
of the 8quipment.

If this letter i not sufficient to expedite the
issuance of

Permanent Occupancy permits, please tontact me
at this offjipe immediately.

Very truly yours,
MILLIKEN BROS, , INC.

G I Rt
. B, Carter Milliken
Chairman

ECM/ba

CC: Robert Kessel - Pizzzgalli Construction Company

v/Nelaon Cartwright - 0ffice of the Building Inspectar

John Sullivan - Vorrill, Dana, Putnam, & Williemson

o

T e e — ———————
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT  RERMIT 3D
B.0.CA. USE GROUP .... ... B

14
B.O.CA. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . ........... e 0 36 T ey
ZONING LOCATION________  poRrTLAND, MAINE, ven 12,.1903... TY of PURTLANQ . e

Bt g

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorTLAND, MAINE ) ‘f
The undersigned hereby applies for a perntit to erect, alter ropair, demolish, move or insall the following building, struc- )
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C A, Building Code and

Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, i any, subm tted herewith and the following Specinca- ; {3,‘ ot
dong:

Lur'mmu ....Car.w-l Plaza /. S”'T.FT.?" 73““( ........ ..o Fire Distict #1070, #2737

...........................

.............. Telephone .. .......... \. i
2. Lessccs name and adddress ............... . 47’! 1 Cana.l Pi“a Ceebaaeas Telephone ........... . o ‘:;f‘ .

3. Contracior's name and address Milldken Bros,, Riverside Iﬂd P‘.‘!‘I ....... ... Telephone ........,

4 Armhitect. . ...l +ree veee .. Speeilications . ..., .. . Pl:ms.... .vvs. No, of sheets ......

Proposed use of building . , bank &, nﬁ‘icea ....... Cee beeeaeaaan e R s+« No. families ......... . N
Lastus, ..., ..... .

..... e inaeee, Strersisciisiiiiiiiiaiee,on., . Notamilies .., ., *
Material ........ . Nu. stories ...... Heat ... veesesn Styleofroof, ...,

Other buildings an same lot ... .. e e B
Estimated contezctural cost $, . ... .... . Feo §.. 5'00__ N . FIE
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. .. Carturight ... . GENERAL DESCRIPTION "% . S8
This application i: for: @ 7755451 to install fire alam system JoncEETTITTRMASIE. .
Dweliiog ...uveens..., Ext, 234 ) ‘ !
Garge ..ouviiiiiaiann .

Masonry Bldg. . %.GORe, .

Metal Bidg. ............. Stamp of Special Contditions : el
Alerations .,...._.... e

Demolitions .. ,,.. e ,ZO he d’ vsﬂfffj-té‘-'-"b

Change of Use ........... L - : .
Other ...... Cienans cees Y ’
NOTE TO APFLICANT: Separate permits are reghired by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, eleczri- .‘./ ¥
cal and meckanicals, y
PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTC 101 207 3% 40 - '
Others o..vnvvnsnn. ‘ '

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...... e, - Is any clectrical work invoived in this work? ., Y88 .., ... .. oY
Is connection to be maae to public sewer? . ,........ +«v.. X not, what is proposed for sewage? T
Has sepiic tank notice heew sent? . ........... i Formnoticesrut?‘.................................
Height average grade to top of plate . . , . . .. evvevss . Height average gride to highest point of voof . ... .. eee eas .
Size, front ...,..... depth ......... No. steries ... .., solid or fille land? ....... .. earth orrock? ....... ..
Material of foundation ....,..... vebraees -+ Thickness, top ...... sottom ,...,. cellar .... .
Kind of roof ... .. Cieereaan Riscpcrfoot..........Roufcovering..'..... ...... ereraan R
No. of chimneys ......... v+ Material of chimneys . ..... of lining ......... + Kind of heat .. .
meingLumber—-Kind..........Drcsscdorfullsizc?............Cumcrposts......... . Sills . ..., '
Size Ginder ...,...... +vo.. Columas under girders .., ....... . Max.onecenters . ... ,,..... At
Sturls (utside walls and carrying pertitions) 2x4-16" Q. C, Bridging in every f~or and flat roof span over 8 feet, - E v

Joists and rafters: Istfloor ......... vevens20d L,

T PP (R =" S , B
On centers: Istfloor ............ ca2nd..,...,,.. ...,Srd.............,roof..... LN

Maxiinum span: lslﬂoor...............an..............3rd... ..... -y toof |
If one story building with masonry walls, thickuess of walls? ..., tireean Crreriiea. hc:ghl? ..... I

IF A GARAGE
No cars now recommodated on same lot ., . 1lob accommodated .

Will automobile repalring be done other than mina- e

Csaa sy

- .. R
|
R TR T -

- number commercial cars to be accor modated Y

e

TR cars hnbilually stored in the proposed building™ ...

APPROVALS BY: / ~C Lat 5o 7 ﬁt/ /7  MISCELLANEGUS —~
BUILDIMG INSPECT lON——PLAN EXAMINER .. |, Wlll work require disturbing of any trec on a public slrcct‘? . : ik
ZONING: ..... h ‘ ,;'}
BUILDING CODE: erraraas N Will there be in charge of the above work a person competert . '
Fire D(pt\7.¢.2'£r. “ﬁ ...... z . F‘ /D,é’ - tosce that the State and City requirements pertaining ‘}I::rcto\ i o

Health Deptt ovivvniiniinaniinnns oo, treevess At observed?,,....,,

OtREISE vuviiinerniininnassirns oianss ..;.....

Signature of Applicant { MZ_.r/ '.fr(/ 4{1—&. Phone # 7.97-16413. venaa a N

PORTLAND FIRE DEF‘bypc Name of above Garter Milliken

..... Cereee.. e 1 20 JE] 4!:]
RE_C'D/’?@'H)B Oﬂler R N T T N L B ?‘I‘,‘-
né}ﬁ%%*rw ) O AGMIESS oo /-
", WS
[
. %
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4 CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depastmenr of Building Inspection

@Certificate of @tmpautg

R - ,‘mm-m, Dana, muapmnon 1 cn.nal Flasa - Satrlliu II,r, )
A hmdt Putmm & %&llimga. 1 Canal. mn " Dage o mu.lpril 12, 19 ;.
} Thia [g -m upﬁfg that the bu.ldmg, ptemises, or part theirof, ae the sbove Iacmon, bmlt-:-nltsrcd

~—changed as to use undcr Euilding Permit No. T2/1%3 | has had final inspection, has been found o conforrs
substantiaily to requirements of Zoning Ordinsoce and Bulldmg Code of the City, and is hr-reby approved for

oA occupancy ot use, limited or otherwise, g5 indicated belaw. AT
A A PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES AppROVED OccupANCy .5 "
entire gour (i) story office building,
Limiting Conditions. , R,
' ‘ - . S
4
i o
This certificate supcrscd:s i
X certificate iswucd !
L e
. N ~ -
v ’yi’ lj B B
: . ﬂ *Ae {sen. /o Car f!:&’.‘ff?f‘;i... Yot o e
: {Date} Impfttor ; uildings I
‘ Fotloes Thia cartifcate 1deatifes Issefatuse of bullding or premises, tnd oogh i
wer to omner when proparty chavaca hands, Copy will be tarnished to ownar or lesaes for cae dallaz. Ixs
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ottt T T

B3 BUSINESS 70 p e

@ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ERMIT 155TED
Ei, 7?__%3 Class of Builling ot TYpe of SHUTUE  —cmmrrme o o e 0T 5 197
A Portland, Maint, —— NS0 1T 3e 01203

7o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINT

The urdersigned hereby applies for a permit taerect alier repoirdem
in accordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code asd

olish install the following building structure equipment
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and

/! specifications, if and, submilied herewith and the following spetificationst
4 Location .t 22081 F1223 \Within Fire Lirmits? —on— Dist- No

Owner's name and address EFLQL%EQEMEEM}M@LM Telephoneo . c—wmer
Lessee’s nase and address Pieange 5. Telephon2 e e —==
Contractor's name and address W”Eiﬁlﬁ.éig&l:lé.g_%ﬁm-_»m&msmx_ﬂmehn TelephOne mm—mwm
Architect . Specifications Burlingials, it. No: of sheets -
Proposed use of building offices — No. families o
Last use — Na. families .oeme

it | Ee————

Heat Style of roof . —memmereee

Material...—oo—e—r-NoO. stories
»+*Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost 3222

Fees.lu 208

(<}
Genetal Description of New Work

no construct 901x100! -, L story office bldgles per plans

P

.,_-—-""‘—‘-'.--\
--f-a"-"" - .
PERMIT 1SSULE2
FonTH LETIES |
W1t bt §
s sttt
o5 not include installation of healing apparatus whick is to
PERML IT TO BE ISSUED To Contractor- Robert K. Kessolld
Details of New Work L, Exchangepgklénd, He.

* It is understood that $his perntst do
the name of the healing conlyactor,

be laken oul separately by and in

Is any electrical work involved in this work? il

1z any plumbing invelved in this work? — e s

Is cornection to be made to public sewer? If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Form notice sent?

Has septic tank natice been sent?

Height average grade to top P N S—— Height average grade to highest point of ool
No. 8t0ries wene—msolid or filled [ FTL0: | A

earth or 1oek? e meme o

Size, {ront. depth
Material of foundation e e Thickness, top bottom cellar
R T D— £00t - ommseurmma Roo0f cOVETING
Kind of heat fuel

. Material of chimneys.um. — P 1 131" -G ——

;
K
|
B

R

No. of chimneys
Frami::grLumbcr-Kind_ Dressed or full size?—— Corner posts Siils
Size Girder .. Columns under girders Size Max. on C2NLELS o e
‘Studs (oitside walls and carrying partitions) 2xd-16" Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof sy an over 3 feet.

Joists and raftess: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 3 TOOF v s o s

On centers: 15t floor. . Ind , 3rd . Toof — N
L Maximum span: UL [< ) S 2nd 3 e — s TOOF cmmrssmma e T

If one sti:ry puilding with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. Yeight?
If a Garage o
tobe acenmmodated.n—

No. cars how accommedated on same 16t t0 be accommodated... ..-number commeroal cars

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor rcpairs to cars habitually s

tored in the proposced hildingle

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

- Will wosk require disturbing af any treeon a public street?. wmwm”

| Will there bein charge of the aliove work a person competent to

2 gee that the State and City requirementa pertaining th'ei-:cin} are

observed? , : T
‘ ifhagalll Construction Cov
" Wliod__

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner ......By: , / L ﬁ,f / l )

o = e e pm v mpAmm ST e e S P
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1 Canal Plaza [Satellits 2)
Cat. 2, 1972

€¢ to: Varrill,bana,Philbzrick,
Putnom & Williamgon
7 Bxchange Styoet

Hr. Robart Kepsall

14 Exzhango Streat
cc to! Plzzagalll “onstruction
Doar Kre Hessell: Joy Prive, Burlington,Vt.

Building pernit to conatiwit a 4-story offive 'lding 90'x%L00!
at the ahove nared location ig being insued subjec!, dans raeeived
with tho application and in coapliance with ths £ollu..ay Bullding Codn

reguirenants:

_ o)
1. SZoparatc parnits are naeded fcey the dumb waitaer, cn«ﬂr&/ﬂf (
furneca, atr-conditioning aystem, undarground oil tanks and for ony signs
for this duilding. £ . o /\f
2s Any changs in the -aidoualk or curb cuts will raquire approval of
tho Traffic Buginesr iscated in the Pudblic Worka Lepartment.,

3. The lobby on the first floor will need suparations of at least
one hour rating or gom» athsr approved arrangemant zhat is mativfactory
to tha Direater of tha Bullding Inspoction Sarvices.

4. The gegond menng of egross located in tha bagerant of thisg
building leading to the outside will need soparatlons of at leust ona homye
{ire reaistince with labolled five doors. (Sacs 402.5.1.B).

5. Will there be only onu ocqupancy on tha swcond and third floors?
If thera is to be more than ona on any given floor, thon we -will noed now
plans and an amendmant f£iled hore at thin office *o &sse that all propar
exito ave provided for sach use. All arsan accormedating more than
20 peraons, the locstion of all maans of ogress, extept those habitually
ugsesd as entrances, ahall be indicated by erdt ai'.gna, diraztlonal or other-
t(fiao, ggfayq!;a roquired to point the wuy to a place of public safoty

30C. wladlde !

G+ Al) Qoors serving as means of egresy inaliuding {ha main entrance
door shall ba oquipped with anti.panic hardware, (Sec. 402.54243)

Wo will need to know befora the doors in the @lavator are $natailod
that they arn labelled by a quelified laballing agent. See plans A-§ and A-7,

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule s
Aggistant Director
AAS:m
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LYo~ Cone/ Bur MAJOR DUILDINGS CHECK LIST

) 5 in

Date
Checle by: (224

t R R ke S T S et £

2 Totter ITRS COMLENTS
CURB AND SIDEWAIX ORDINANCE
" sonme

BUILDING COIE .
" In Pire Disiriet? Vet - 14 Cluze o4

Cnee over plans and specifieations
Class of construction s Crags

Statemsnt of design 2e . "‘9%’ ’ -
Signe znd marquees w or other projections over public sidev. s requiring
separate permito :
Determine clagses of uze &¢lice 4745
General requirements
All other classes of uge
Opén-pardmgrtroamtoess
OUrtdoor—swWIESTNg pools )
Class of construction-if in Tire district cheek Tequirements
™ Haximm height L
"~ Meximum area between exterior ox fire walls - sprinkler system? .
- Fire Separation
1. Parapet walls
2. Fire doors
3+ Shutters and windows - note special clmsses of use - algo require-
ments from five districts \
Fireproofing steel ang conerete reinforeamant
.~ Chimneys, flues and ptael- "lininge and cleanocuts
1. Prefap chimneys .
2, Gagfvents
Design features

1. Foundations ineluding footings
2;-RetaiAing walls '

3. Pierer

4+ Posts - pipes

5.%

64 No—oIMdST Blocks or blosks below grade
T« Nasonry walls and partitions

8. Cornice and Pire steps at wood furring

9+ Bonding - solid, hollow, cavity and veneer walls of masonry or frame
lo. laterzl support : ;
Mnmmﬁmm
12—-coneme--!cn-ﬁ-eeaing—weather and under water ‘ S
13 SteelmERI 176N Cm—
Ba . Pipo-eoinrma ) S Peganing
bs Jaok-eoinmng " : ﬁ‘;-\HA Wtpe,
. . 7 Ry ) sy .
T‘:- "’-'“ %:\__’:‘L "(W %Vé"fc 44:?‘-/ - g’é i
o - R i N e o S e —

T B - T Ay
F e AW o e
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Sa%allite II Bullding
Twa Canal Plaza
tiaxch 11, 197¢

[P

pizzegalll Conatruction Company ee o1 Vorrill -Dana Philbrick
Ona Canal Plaza Putnam & Williamson,
Atts Louls A. Wood,

de tos Maira favings Bank
dentleman: c¢ to1 Fire Departacnt
Ploasc congider this lottor as a tesporary cartlficatas of
wecuponay for tho entire Satollito Twe Bullding., Tha
udlding is substantially counloted, and s nmoon as the
Firo Alarm Systam, now enslosed in the lower elactrical

room is proporly zonod and ralocated nou! tho Seent~ Pt pes _fiif_'._-

Rl et

entzanco to ths satiziaction of. tho Portland Firo Dapartment., (ws/ "?"://a, _

-

#l/r5¢

tho f£inal corcificate of ccoumancy may ha isausde

Vary truly yours,

Haloaon Fe. Cathwright
Bullding & Heclienical Inspector

kS
Rk
i
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canal Plaza

satellite & 2
Dac. 21, 1973

rizzagalll Conatrustion Ccupany
1 Canal Plaza {5th Floor)
Att: Mz. Robert K. ¥essal

pDoar Mr. Kasoel:

plaans consider this lettar as a temponary cartificate
of. occupangy until guch tins as the fire alarm systen
can be zoned according to regeirements of this dapartment

and the Pire pepartments

vory truly yourd,

Nelson Fs cartwright
Budlding Inspector
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PIZZAGALLI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

JOY DRIVE/SOUTH BURLINGTON, VERMONT os401
po2/688-4100

December 18, 1973

Mr. Nelson T. Cartwright
Mechanical Inspector
City of Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Cartwright:

This letter serves as a peiteration of our conversation
by phone this past Friday relative to Certificate of Occupancy

For the Satellite {1 Building (Two Canal Plaza)l.

As I told you, the Peat Marwick & Mitchell pecple will
be moving into the pbuilding on the 215t of December and open

for business to the public on Wednesday, December 26th.

You hav: indicated to me that you will issue a temporary
Certificate of Occupancy, since you have inspected the building

and you find no problem at this time.

a new permit was required by Milliken Brothers for the f
systen which has been taken out last week.

I am aware, however,
iye alarm
You did indicate to

that

me that this would not hold up the Certificate of Occupancy as
long as Milliken Brothers praceeded the installation with dis-

patch.
/)
OM/”
Robert K. Kessel
Project Manager
Portland 0ffice
RKK/1t

co: Mr. Robert L. Adam
Mr. John L. Sullivan
Mr. Robert W. Gleason
Mr. E. Carter Milliken
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CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTORS AnD BUILDERS, INC.
P. 0. BOX 4088, STATICN A
616 CONGRESS STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

207 774-2020

Auzust 3, 273

¥r. Anthony Pelluschi
dolluschifNung/irannen Assoclatos, Ina.
665 Boylaton O rost -

Boston, lasgochuwsatts 0211

Res Maine Savinys Dank Flasa
Yortland, Haine

Tt ] B smiliiie Pt mepapr P e A AT

r 1 i b g

Doar Sirs

Snolosad in ona copy of Jerden vorrlll roput of f£ield donsity
tontn, dated August 2, 1973,

e e A

) The teste confirm that our underslab drainape {31l neats the
spoeifiod §5 par cout density requirecent.

- Aress thut did not have the epecifled corpaction wero rowvorked
by runoving and recompacting material until acrapbable.

Very truly yours,

CRIBCLA ATLD COlgr

si1pb

|
;
i
i
i
|
i
1

¢Cs A, Garfinlml w/encl,
e Cutisr v/enol, e
.n%'."éu Broun 7/«::03.. RECEIVED
*.- l K 1.
L urlass  M/enc. HUG 6 ]373

DEPT. OF BLEG. s,
CITY QF PORTLAND

g e ApmaT
PR RN
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FREEMAN - FRENCH - FREEMAN - ARCHITECTS
BURLINGTON VERMONT 05401 (802)864-6844

May 15, 1973

Ccity Building Inspector
city Hall Re: Project Ho, 1618-C

389 Corgress Street Satellite Two Bldg.
portlana, Maine 04111

Attn: Mr. Rs Lovell Brown

Gentlemans

This lemter is to confirm our conversation of Friday,
May 11tk in your office with regard to the second
Basement stalrway in the Satellite Two Buildirng.

fie were advised that the second stalrway from the
basement would be acceptable to your office as shovn
on our drawing dated Revised 5=4-73.

An exit sign is to be provided that will clearly mark
the Lobby stairwell door as the main exit from the
et.airway, This axit sign should be iiluminated and be
made as prominent as possible. The exit sign is to be
submitted to your office for approval.

ye have enclosed sheet A-1, dated Revised 5-4-73 as 2
formal amendment to the drawings already submitted
to yoir office.

Please advisa us if there is additional information
that you require for the 1ay-out of the Satellite Bldg.

Very truly yourss

FREEMAN . FRENCH . FRREMAN .
%J@w ¢...-—-1- R
' LoD P
@A 1an T pofe, AlA o ElV
Partner -,.71?1973
pEp
cct Mr. R. Kessel CITIY %ngb?ri

Mr. R Bouchard

Canal Plaza, portland

Mr. R. Gleason
Mrc J- Sullivan

[de

Enclosure

&
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FREEMAN - FRENCH - FREEM N - ARCHITECTS
BURLINGTON VERMONT 05401 {802)864-6844

These plans (Sheets S-1 to S$-6 including
§5-24) and specifications,
erection of Satellite Two Building,
Plaza, Portland, Maine, have been designed
and drawn up by the undersigned according
to the latest rules of engineering practice
and to comply with the allowable working
stresses, floor loads, etc., required by
the Building Code of the City of Portland.

—_ e mm e g

pugust 7, 1972

(signature}

L] ydc
Struct.

covering the
Canal
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EREEMAN - FRENCH - FREEMAN - ARCHITECTS
BURLINGTON VERMONT 05401 (802) 864-6844

May 15, 1972

These plans (Sheets S-1 to 5-8) and
specifications, covering the erection
of Canal Bank Building, Canal Plaza, .
Portland, Maine, rave been designed .
and drawn up by tae undersigned accor-
ding to the latest rules of engineering
practice and to comply with the allou-
able working stresses, floor ioads, etc.,
required by the Building Code of the

City of Portland.

Mg

(Signature)

Lloy . Durbrow, P.E.
stylictural Engineer
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Florida Avenue JOKDAN GORRILL ASEOCIATES 479 . _ress Street
BangoT International Adrport Consulting Engineers {Lab at 116 Pearl Strest)
Bangor, Haine 04401 ' Portland, Haine 04111
207-947-0172 207-774-0313 ‘l
Job Number: P--39 (7202’083(}} Date: August 22, 1973 Z‘
: 2t
!
pmjecc;___Canal Plaza — Satellite Two guilding B i
Client: Pizzagalli Construciion i
’ !
Placement: glab on grode ('A' to 'C') (134412 to 151Y ap? (*Bt+15' to g1y (13'-5" to .i
T Sl+i Zl j
pate: Received: §-17-73 Supplier: Cook Concrete Ca.
Hade: 4-15-73 Mixer #
Tested: g-22-73 ricket f 50305

Age: 7 Days Load

Piacement: 32 F cubic yards i
Storage: . %
Job Site 2 day (8} Materials: !

1abt Lime Solution 5 days c Type IL*
Other days FA . §

ch  3/4"%

gpeciren Dincnsionss " dia. x 12" length Admix i
’ 1
Temperatures W/C Ratio: l
AMr: i
Concrete! Mix (per cubic yard) \
i
i

Slunp: = 34"
Arx:
Design Req::irements:3,000 psi @ 28 Days*

Sgecimen Yo. Denglty, pef Tyge of Break

SAT- 1A 5
SAT-378 3

Rewmarks: cvercast.

Average Strength! 3,015 psl

Condition of Specimen:

_asee00804

Types of Rreak! 1 2 3 4 12

Estimated Stremgth: psi @ Days (See Below) Jordan Gorry sgpciates !
/7/ 4 il

*Indicates data furnished by others: By: AL A h

Note: Dstimated strengths are oxtrapolated from parly-oge test results on the basis
of age~-strength relationships Joevaloped from Maine and pation—wide data. The projec-
ted scrength values arc provided only as an jndication of probable £ :hure compressive
strengehs. It 4g important to note that actual strengths of iater test gpecimens 0F
the concrete in the structure 1aY vary from the projected value.

Rev, 1372
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CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

Sheet 1 of 1

PROJECT Canal Plaza - Satellite Two Building WEEK ENDING 8-18-73

* CONTRACTOR ___ Pizeagallt Construotion JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.
SUPERINTENDENT Gecree St INSPECTOR J:5°0 " A 1288

o

SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

s —————————.=]

8-15-73 (Wed,) Overcast % Showers, 76

Inspected the concrete placement Of the slab on grade T¥om col EETT

line 'C' between column line T31412' and '5', plus the area Trom ¢ 7 ivau 1ne BT

to line 'C' betwaen column line T35 and '3+12', Test cylindes - L SAT=374, B, C

and D were made from Toad 73, truck #38, ticket 750305, slump J 374"+ & totel DL

39 + cubic yards of 3,000 psi, 3/4" concrete was placed In thé above Tmentioned ALEas

with no problems encountered.

) TORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES

SR
sk ey
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Purwood A. Bragpg, Ingpector
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GITY OF PORTLAID, MAINE
FUTIDING iD INSEECTION DEPARTHENT
RO 113, £TTY HALL

PROJECT __| / frs o v 5[;"2— i
zocaztos (Aud L 7 //;I,.L Uiy 4 Hldfe S#¢&,

General Contraclor ﬁzﬂéﬂ/ éﬂm{,‘}ﬁm
\/aff Troe Bl n V-

Address

Gentlemen:

n order that the BPuilding Inspection Services of the City of Portland,

Valne may coordirate and more efficiently serve vour intevests, will you
windly £i11 out and forwa=d ug the information 1isted below concerning all

sub-contractors expected to work on the above project: Artind
PIAMBIIG Hame Eaiahzeriie - &m??‘ S’% Ae .
ELECTRICAT /'/ﬁfgu/ £rs. ! 4v Gose St P,
w11, % Boufivg Tn V4.
VENTITATION ol ¥

OIL, GAS TANKS W

KTICHEN EQUIEMENT & VENTILATION

SPRINKLERS s
rirE ATasd P9 Ml Bres-
STONS Drewenss

Permits for above worl are igsued by this department oily to the
vised by the generi.

actual inatallers and sub~contrzotors should be ad
sontractor thai they mmst agply for separate pernits for their works

] /‘

772

e — \ 2, 2 1
Director w
Building & Higp orf Services

NV ol
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2-10-73

WEEK ENDING
JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.
George Smith INSPECTOR Richard Day

SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

2-5-~73 (tlon.} +0's = Clear

Arrived on the ju. for the placecent of foundation wail en lipe "A" and line

TIT. Test cylinders #sAi~-13JA, B, C and D were made from TTuck 7447 Ticket 744729,

Toad #2, slump =« 1/4", concrote iemperature b2°. & total ol 26 cu. yds. of 1

blend, 3,000 psi concreve, with 1% =alcium chleride waa placed this day with ne

problems encounteved.

JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES

A A/ /A

/-;// -'[////J?

¥

Richard Day, Inspector
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SRR
54 Plorida‘/Avenue ~ ° JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street -
) ;,E',bﬁgﬁgerngt%onnl Alrport Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
€:Bangcr; Maine . 04401 Portland, Maine 04111
4%2075947-0172 . 207-774-0313 °
‘7’§|‘T§‘;3‘;J;mf'.' ' ’ e -

RJob NUITDET " n = f3snsinasy DAte! Tatmeoaew 1771871

Las g
apa

e e . .
J pege B Y WY Fap=VTln Py A E VA

i

’ j?“‘."-‘%‘i—a;nn'n.‘ . Loes = P
AR "‘;Ql_ienc: R Y PPPUUSE § I TIEOY T IY Y T
Ay =

2% Placement:_

A . . Te
MY IPIRTYL L |
:

LY e L LR F P

et e

liI)a]:a: ‘Recedved: “2-6-73 Supplier: ook Goscrete Co.
) ’ 3 Made: 1“,_73 Hixer ¢ Al
~Teateds Ticket & 44729
- - > 2-12-7) Load ¢ =
-Age: ¥ days - = .
BRITE Nowetd e Placement: g, cuble yards,
Storage; | ’ - ’
Job Site 1 day (8) Miterials:
Lab: Lime Solution & days c T »
Other days FA Typs 11
. CA v N
Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia. x 12" length Adoix 37 Bload

v o vt gy MRS

Temperat{:}as :
Mr: t
) Concretgg i 62° Mix (per cubic yard)
A e c
. o
§ 1 b
Mr: - Adnix

! Design Rs;quirements: sti 2 2 Days*
7 Specimen Ho, Density, pcf Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

W/C Ratio:

%

£ Y
¥
!
?
?
t
f
\
H

Slump:

g

-

'

. SAT-13A.. 18.3 3,780,
T OBATSIR L 9.5 2,000

- P R L

- . Bemarks: =~ -

Condition of Specimen:

[T N

. T}pes of Braak: @ P ‘3
- Estiﬁa?.ue‘d Strength: ’ . i;a‘i Q Days (See Below) Jordan Gorril']? Associates

SR P R

~ = ﬁy:’ f"f“ s ‘f“' 4 -«[ :.&;‘-F‘jf!!‘“\;'

. sIndicates dota furnished by othera:

* . IS e Y - e T e e - e

Nota: " Estimated strengthe are extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis . -
- of oga-strength relationships developed from Maine and nation-wide data.’ The projec- '
_ " tad strength values are provided only as an indication of probable future compressive '
» " strengths,, It is laportant to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or -
‘" the concrete in the structure may vary from the projected value.

il et
' . fl

.

i At At
e e, i e Pl o b

FRY

: Rev, 11{72
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NSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

_-Cana) Plaza Satellite fyo Building WEEK ENDING 2-17-13

JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.
INSPECTOR George L. Bickford

SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

Pizzagulll Construction

Georpe Smith

3_14-73 (Wed.) Fair, wvarm 40's

Arrived on the job site for the pla‘erent oL Lhe foundation Watd o Co o

c-1 te D-1 and from D-1 to D-3. Test eylinders #3AT-144, B, T and D were made Lrem
the fourth load, truck #40, cicket #44BHE, slump & 1/2", conciete temperature -2 .

A total of 50 e.y. of 1" blend, 3,000 psi concrete were placed in tne above mentioned
grea with no problems _cncnuntered with the placement.

JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES

W = e S A F

V774 A
¢ ijﬁ/)//}’& EJ?M%&/M’

George L. Dlchford, Inspector
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JORDAN GORRILL ASSQCIATES
Consulting Engineers

04401

47-0172

PR R LY

¥

—tm
:

379 Congress Street
(Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
Portland, Moine 04111
207-774-0313

Date: Patrampews 184 1073
= =

i1V
P;?ject: oo 8 mY
e T

T

i

ha ]

Voo ot oo o ot
SRyt ¥

R @ pavet Faoadoeton tinld

vt ...
T

Received:
Made:
Tested:

28 Days

Data:

Age:

Storage:-
Job Site
Lab:

Other

Specimen Dimenslons: g" dfa. x 12" 1- Sth

Temperatures:
Adr:  41*
Concretes 5g*

Slump: 4§ 1/2"

Alr:

Lime Solution

T

1-20=13
1-12~73
2=-446-T3

day (s)
a3 days
days

Supplier! opol Goncrats $o.
Mixer # =g
Ticket § 44541
Load £ 3

Placement: 3z4 ¢ubic yards

Materials:

c 118
FA Type U1

CA 1% glende
Admix

W/C Ratio:

Mix (per cublc yard)
4
FA
CA
Admix

Design Requirements: g gpuPsl @ 28 Days¥*

Specimen No.

BAT-11C
BAT-11D

. Remarks:

Density, pef

Condition of Specimen:

Types of Break!:

€3
1

Estimated Stremgth:

#Indicates data furnished by others:

Note:

of age-strength relationships dev
ted strength values are provided

strengths.

Type of Break

4 5 6 7
Days (See Below)

Load, kips Strength, psi

6 192,35 $030
19 102.0 :,510

Average Strength: 3,620 psi

Jua,

9 12
Jordan Gorr;l% Assoclates

T
By: st i

Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis
eloped from Maine and nation-wide data.
only as an indicaticn of probable future compressive
1t is important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens ot

The projec-

the concrete in the structure may vary from the projected valua.

Rev, 11/72
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1Y,
sklorida Avenue

i Beagor, Maine 04401
3207-947-0172

X . JCRDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES
International Alrport Jonsulting Erngineers

379 Congress Street
(Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
Portland, Maine 04111
207-774-0313

Date: wahryems 30tz

nr
‘X

. Cldent: - Dipnennlid frmuiuanting

Placement: vemajs sinl) bptvoases B8 aed A

oy ld hmParmmny Lo mnd [

Date: Recelved: 1.34.72
Made: 3.33.73
Tested: a.30-73

Age: 28 Days

T

“'Storage: ; -
Job Site 1 day {3)
Lab: Lime Solution 27 days

- Other days

Spacimen Dimensions: 6" dia. x 12" length

Temperatures:
AMrt 40'a
Coucreta: §3%

Slump: 3 3/4°

Ar:

Désign Requirements:y, oy pel @ 23 Dayek

éﬁecimen No. Density, pcf

Type of Break

Supplier: sooy concrete Co.
Mixer #y3

Ticket #1iu .
Load f3 458
Placement: jia, cubie yards

Materials:

G "
A Typa IL
CA  3u plends

Admix yovaeon & Calelum Chlorided

W/C Ratio:

Mix (per cubic yard)
C
FA
CA
Admix

Load, kips Strength, psi

BaT-12C
SAT-120

st

:‘ geadt e -g-,.-,_mt e

*Condition of Specimen:

ebsd

fypea‘of Break:
Fetimated Strength: psi @

*Indicates data furnished by others:

Days (See Below)

110,0 3,620
112.5 1,980

-, =~ B P :

Average Strengthig yis psi

sgallBU4

Jordan Gortillfkssocigtep

H
1

£
;

ﬁote:L Estimated atgengtbs ara extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis
‘of age-stréngth relationships developed from Maine and nation-wide data. Tha projec—
ted strength values are provided only as an indication of probable future conpressive

, strengths, "It is important to note that

actual strengths of later test specimens or

\ the ‘concrete in the structure may vary from the projected value,

Rev. 11472
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g Avenu: JORDAN GORRILL ASSUCIATES 379 Congress Street
g ‘q%_w,gg 2 ';1.01_1&1 Airport Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
Bangcr,-Maine 04401 Portland, Maine 04111

T2 207-947-0272 207-774-0313

Y=

Number: p-19 (2202431C) Date:___ Fabruayr 2. i81%

‘Project:_cean} Plara = Entallita Toy 8:4}ine

Il
:Cl:lenl'.: Pinenralid Congbraction

Placement: Frendapiom wall fyom eolmen (=1 to Nl n3d from Det to B=%,

Date: Received: , jc g0 Supplier: oo Loncrate Co.
Made: 2-14-75 Mixer §

Tested: 2-21~73 Ticket { 44885
Age: 7 Days Load #
- Placement: ya, cublc yards
Storage: -

Job Site 3 day (s) Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution % days c
Other days FA Type L8

CA
Specimen Dimensions: 6" dia. x 12" length Admix1" Bleadd

Temperatures: W/C Ratio:

Alr: '
Concretd? ’520 Mix (per cubic yard}
C
Slump: " FA
4 172 oy
Adr: Admix

e . *
Dasign Requirements: J,OOCPBi @ ¢ Days \
Specimen No. Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips Strength, pai

3AT~145 6 9%.0 3,30

Remarks:

(ondition of Speciment Average Strength: pal

3,430
n 4
- W=l B B] Z]
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Retimated Strength! pel & Days (See Below) Jordan Gorrill Associates

.
I

b

Tyi)es of Break:

.

#Indicates data furnished by others: By: -}

Note: Estimated strengths ave extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis
of -age~streugth relationships developed from Maine and nation-wide data, The projec-
ted strength values are provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
stieiigths. ‘It 1s important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
‘g“g conczete in the stricture may vary from the projected value.

Rev, 11112
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JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116-Pearl Street)
: Portland’ Mafne 04111
} 07-774-0313

L

7 ;‘Ia Nwr.ber.a..-m {3an3nay - Bate:  Maneh 3 1871

nﬁn@d*’ a
l‘rojec!:' Pama) Bloun o Suredfdps From Hed Piin-

Thanmant 1l Pangrpaarian

!
1
.

H W ey s P g > ey 3..‘;, o P0F t8en nad 810 j4en '

S

Date: Received: 3.5.71 Supplier: cook Conerece Co.

Made: y.x.y3 Mixer
Tested:  3.5-73 g:‘éetg 44729
Age: 28 Days
Placement: (i+ cubic yards

'-"-~--—u»-r»--m gorage:a-m EET - e el
Job Site 1 day {5} Materials:

Lab: Lime Solution 27 days c "

Other days FA Typa 1T

CA " *
Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia. x 12" length Admixl Bland

Temperatures: W/G Ratio:
git:;::r:g;: 62* Hi:é (per cubic yard)

Slump: 4 3/ £

Alr: Admix

Design Requirements: 3,000 psi @ z3Days*
Specimen No. Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips

SAT-130 116.5
SAT-110 14,0

P e
T g e o et i

-~Ramarkg: .  -orscmeeees

Condition of Specimen: Average Strength. 4,075
1]

-a8seaalltll]

Types of Break: 7

Egstimated Strength: psl @ Pays (See Below) Jordan Gorrill Assoclates
H : o1 :

3

*Indicates data furnished by others: By: " . o o st

Yote: Estimated strengi:hs are extrapolated from early-ape test results on the basis
of age-atrength relationshipa developed from Maina and vation-wide data. The projec~
ted strength values are provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
strengths, It is important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
the concrete in the structure may vary from the projected value.

Rav, 11072




JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Strest
Consulting Engineers {Lab at 116 Pearl Streat)
angor,“tuaiue 04401 Portland, Maine 04111

25207-947-0172 207-774-0313
L

1 Patd (11024940 Date:  iawoh & J973

Prosnt Pines = Ratnildre Poum ot EAfa

Blprmnalid omarmunring

Plucement: wasvdun faw raratntnn oall ap v frine 16% o wnop aloperfo 2

Date: Recelved:  3.2.73 Supplier: ..o concputs o,
Made:  3-1.73) Mizer # 4
Tested: 3=5-73 Ticket # 4119

Age: 7 leys Load #
. Placement: g4 cuble yards
Stovage: - -
Job Site i day (s) Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution 6 days c Type Il

Other days FA

CA v plapas

Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia, x 12" length AdmiX “yypscon, Caledum Chloride®

Temperatures: Ww/C Ratio:
Aix: 3¢
Conerate: g3 Mix (per cubic yard)
C
Slump: ¥ FA
P: 4 1/2 ch
Adr: Adrix

Design Requirements: 3,009;:31: @ 23 Daysk
Specimen No, Deneity, pef Iype of Break Load, kips Strength, pai

SAZ-134 i09.3 3,550
SAT~130 101.0 3,30

.Remarks: .

Condition of Specimen: Average Strengtn: 3,560 psi
:

~8sasaf0l/]

Types of Break: 10 11 12

Estimated Strength: pat @ Days (See Balow) Jordan Gorrill/Associates

. ! {7 f ..
*Indicates data furnished by others: By: 7 / A 4 RN

Note: Estimated strengths are extrapolated fron early-age test results on the basis
of age-sl:rength relationships developed from Malne and nation-wide data., The projec-
ted stréngth values aré provided only as an iddication of probable future compressive
gtrengths, -It is important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
the concrete in the structure may vary from the projected value.

Rev. 11/72




S
i ;z;dg Avenue JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
/ éﬁzﬁgernational Airport Consulting Enginzars (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
£-Bangor,-Maine 04401 Portland, Maine 04111
e 207-947-0172 207-774-0313

: - s Date:
- ram v Loy

ApXiLl Oy Ad/3

o o

1 : -
pT LT iy Elr v Aty C Ty Ty

Client:

LTt P T S Y o w ey

Placement: .,
-

LTI —K.iy T pedbaduan Awhib e

. . Supplier:
Date Received_ 4=2-73 PR ook soncrata Co.
Made:  y30-73 runlly
Tested: -6-13 Eig:?t g 33700
_ _Age: 7 Daya 2

Placemsut: 144 cublc yards
Storage: -

Job Site 3 day (s) Materials:z
Lab: Lime Soluticn days c izpe Liw
Other days Fi

CA b TR
Specimen Dimensions: 6" dia. x 12" length Admix

Temperatures: W/C Ratio:
gﬁ:éreégyn ege ) Mix (per cuhic' yard)

Sluop: g gﬁ 6 172 \agse

Adr: Admix

E
§
i
+
-1
i

£

T
|
j;l
H

1
: e
Design Requirements.a.daopsi @ 23Days
Specimen Nuo. Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

BAT-10A d.3 2,330
ﬁaﬂ-lﬂk 6"0 2,2”

Armer e o et e %

Remarks:

Condition of Specim-n: Average Stfength:

casasafltll

6 7 8 9 0 11 12
Estimated Strength: psi @ Days (See Below) Jordan Gorrill Asscciates

[/

Fif ; - :
*Indicates data furnished by others: By:f'f£;45H O A N e o ¥z

i
2,305 -P*

Types of Broals

Note: Estimated strengths are extrapolated frem eaxrly-age test results on the basis
of, age~strength velationships developed from Maine and nation-wide data. The projec-
ted strength values are provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
strengths. It 1s important to note that actual etrengths of later test specimens or
the concrete in the structure may vary from the projected value.

e
-

|
- 8
&

T

f_..-—-"-
i

.
4.

. . Rev, 11/72
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Client: e 444 -

- amn e el

nggéi}é@ggﬁagional Afrport
=¥ Bangor, Maine 04401 -
7> 207-947-0172

Soant TE L
oy

JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES
Consulting Engineers

LYY

L LR S e Al el - AP AT e g |
P
£,

379 Congress Street
(Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
N Portland, Maine * 04111
207-774-0313

Date: . 4 a0 scwa

=T )

LI TRE N N

Rl L Y

TR e e WA 8 AN

K

R ™ T R e
Placement:
Date: Recei%éﬁ?

Made:
Tested:

Age: 28 Days

e e e »

31973
=16=73
4=13-73

Storage:
Job Site 3 day (s)
Lab: Lime Solution 2% days
Other . days

Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia, x 12" length

Temperatures:
Alrt pae
Concrate:

fovudation wall oa 'D' lns from '3' o "4 Lline also retedning wall on
| KA __,_:’I_ EL.. — L) E C-;l-“:- L] L ¥ -_: oy . 8w -y - » *

+ plus aloag Beak Builitng 'A' Mng fr5y Mes VT to V7'4A0.

.-
— ]

Mixer § poy Concrats Co,

Ticket {
Load :53&1

1 - - 3 “ anemm s o o]
Placement: 33% cubic yards
Materials:
gA Typs 11
CA
1% nlendk
Adnix Moracou®

W/C Ratio:

Mix {per cubic yard)

c
Slump: P FA

CA
Alr: Admix

Design Eequiremen;s:;}ouo pei @ 24 Daya*

Specimen No. Density, pef

Type of Brask Load, kips

Strength, psi

BAT~14C 101,53
8&.’!—- lﬁD_ 95'5

colggae s

3,590
3,480

- - PO
- . e

Remarks:

Condition of Specimen: Average Strengthiy o
- - )

upll

8 9 10 11 12
Jordan GorrilliAssociates

rs 1 ’.
BY:-"J/}{“ f ':""' ,/:! //f AL
F -

Kote: Estimated strengths are extrapolated frem early-age test results on the basis

of age~-strength relationships developed from Maive and nation-wide data, The projec-
ted strength values are provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
strengths., It is important to nota that actual strengths of later test specimens or

the concrete in the atructure may vary fzom the projected value.

ssasafl

psi @

Types of Break: 1

Fstimated Strength: Days (See Below)

*Indicates data furnished by others:

o

3 Rev. 11/72
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LS . . Lo
Flérida Avenue JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
Consulting Engineers 4~ (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
, - Portland, Majoe 04111
. - 207-774-0313

’J -
aJob Number: v .n sumnasanns DatB: . .4 42 anwn

e LR I T T AR

Project: . 4 ~o o yids

i e e ey

Client: ., PP

oy e e ey

Placement:

L] » & 1.4 . LS Sotoswt .

B 2 a2 R e
lﬁnﬂ e g

Dete: ReceftRlt™ 4‘_“3__,; and lina 73'. Supplier:

Made: o .73 Mixer {
Tested: Ticket #

4=a13~73 33741

Age: 7 pays - load #4

R - Placement: éo ‘5+cub:lc yards .oy ooy

Cooh Conagrata Co.

Storage:
Job Site i 4 day (s) Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution days c
Other A days FA  Tywe 1I#
CA
. gt " 374" Soliten
Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia. x 12" length Admix caleiun Chlogide®
Temperatures: W/C Ratio: 5
Afr: 51
Conereate: 300 Mix {per cubic yard)
o c
Slump: 4 apan FA
PR & oA
Adr: .61 Admix 154

Design Requirements:s‘cm pei @ o5 Days*

¢

%

T T et .

Syt el o i _ el i e

Specimen Mo, Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips Sl:rex:ngthI psi

£AT-204 ) 9.9 2,790
£A7-208 1.5 2,290

¥ .
- (9 Wy e m om we A - e - g - 4 Y gt et g T ma T

Remarks: v dssetey =~ L19.0 pet.
Conditicn of Specimen: X Average Strength:

2,035 Pel.

F
Bgtimated Strength: psi @ Days (See Below) Jor;ian Gorrill Asso;:ial:es
e ! Lr)

- e

}:Tin;es of ‘Break:

¢

!
P

,\"‘:,;' S "™
*Indicates data furnished-by others: By SE - f £l M

Note: Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis

of aze-strength relationships developed from Maine and mation-wide data, The projec~

ted strength values are provided cnly as an indication of probable future compressive

strengths, It is important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
" the conerete in the structure may vary from the projected value,

o Rev. 11/72
‘f_m\ — ke - -
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GONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

s

ECL"’[“.‘Canal Plaza - Satellite Two Bullding WEEK ENDING 4~7-73
i * e et v

Pizzapalli Congtruction JORDAN GORRILL L550C,
George Smiih INSPECTOR Durwood A. Bragg

SUMMARY OF DALY ACTMITES

"t 4-6=73 (Fri.) Fair, Windy 52°

Mr. Day arrived on the job and inspectesd the rebar for the second level
structural slab from column line 'A" to line "B'+187 between column Iine '1' ang
line '5'. All rebar size, number, grade and placcment O.K, i, Bragg relieved
___Mr. Day and inspected the concrete placement, Test cylinders #S5AT-20A, B, C and D
were made from load #6, truck #44, ticket #53742, slump 4 3/4", air content 5.5%,

conerete temperature 50° and wet demsity 119.8 pcf. A total of 68.5+ cubic yerds
of 3/4", 3,000 psi lightweight conerete were placed in the above mentloncd ared
with no problems encountered.

JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES

Z 7 a7
LNz el o o Aitf

19

£
.
i
1
;
[
:
f
2

Kichard E. Day, Inspector

Y L
Lo et /(": 74”{ ey OO

v

Durvood A, Brage, Inspector

By ORI A e




#EIFlorida Avenue JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street

3g:wlag;§ggnational Airport Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street}
Bangor, Maine 0{401 Portland, Maime 04111
A%207-947-0172 207-774~0313

oo oY Date: . .+ ac  onmwa
LY e | o I )

Elanwar w Tupnilite Jun Andidine

Pleomentid rn-gm&-;_
Third floor structural slab from colugm iins 'B'#18' to 1line *D' betwoen

aVioan Ay T mnd 1dne IR

Date! Rece;:gd: 4-19-73 5“;211“‘# Cook Concrete Lo,
e: P, xer ¥
Tested:  4.14.73 ;f;:get ﬁ zam
Age: 7 Deys
Placement: sgq cubic yards
T

Storage:
Job Site 1 day (s) Materials:
Lab: Lime Snlution f days c 110

Other days FA typs 11

CA # '
Specimen Dimensionp: 6" dia. x 12" length Admix 3{;:1;::‘ E:I.o&‘.t dut

‘

Terperatures: W/C Ratio:
Adr:
Concrete: Mix {per cubic yard)
c
Slump: g~ gi
Mr: 53 Admix 2

Deaign Raquirements: j gogpsi € 13 Days#
Specimen No, Density, pef Iype of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

R il T Bt il

E P

SAT~214 Z,870
§AT-31b 1,810

Remarke:

Condition of Speciuwen: Average Strengthiz g4y psl

saaaalldll]

3 4 5 6 12
Estimated Strength: psi @ Daye (See Below) Jordan Gorrill Assoclates

*Indicates date furnished by others: By:": o s, l

Types of Break: 1

Note: UDstimated strengths are c«trapolated from early-age test results on the basis
of age-strength relalionshins developed from Maine and nation-wide data. The projec~
ted strength velues ore provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
strengths. It 2s important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
the conzrete in the structuve way vary from the projected value.

Hav, 11472
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orid JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
ROT Y, ternational Airport Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
Bangor, Maine 04401 Portland, Maine 04111
#£207-947-0172 207-774-0313

Date: . an  amee
—tt it

LAPPE . . BT RSLY Y. -yt vy
T T
kT s g e o >
3 T T = Y

L YN .ne PO
e et L R

Placement: PSP ST e

Date: Rece}ii:;di 33273 s";iuz“ j uook Concrata Co.
Tostea: TN Ticker ¢
ested: ,.pp.73 °de 33018

Age: 28 vays Load #

Placement: six ¢ubic yards

Storage:
Job Site y day (s) Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution c

Other trashdiey - FA

iype il*

N CA .
Specimen Di.mans?gﬁﬁ'?o%"'ogiﬁ. x 12" length Adeix Y- volicat
‘Pemperaturas: W/C Ratio:
Mr: 35 .
Concrete: Mix (per cubic yard)
[H
Slump: " FA
4 12 cA
Adr: Admix

Design Requirements: 3'wapsi e i3 Daya®
Specimen No. Density, pecf Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

SAT-11G 114.20 L] 133.0 4,00

Remarks:

Condition of Specimea: Average St:ren.gt:h:a 480 pal
1]

@%%@@@@@@Qu

Eatimated Strength: psi @ pays (See Below) Jordan Gorzill Assoclates

Types of Break:

*Indicates data furnished by others: By:

Note: Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis
of age~strength relationships developed from Maine and nation~wide data. The projec-
ted strength values are provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
strengths, It is important to note that actual strengths of later test specinens or
the concrete in the structure may wvary from the projected value.

Rey. 11/72
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H
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i
3
i
g
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2

Funew

: JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Céngreaa Streat

ort : Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)-

7 Bangcr TMaine 04401 - L - " - Portland, Maine 04111 -
3ﬁ0?"947v—0172v N JAR 0 207-774-0313 0.

Dates . . .v an _eame

T T ARy ST

.

] ?. Lok (Y
TeE R ..v,.s...-;--.\...u“

Placemnt.__g;*"_:,_- b i R -
"7 SuppHier:

. -Date: Received: an carn I
) &~12-73 Mixer § 0% Conerety G - T

LR Made: -
- P ogellerd : A8 . ol
. - Tesgted:: 4m1BT)- ‘ Ei:l;et g 83791 E
Aged T paysn - . .

: .+, Placement:- .- cubic yards-: -- -

!‘}; e - -94‘ SPANT LN .

‘0 H‘**c— P P PR --uh%}‘{‘n‘-;}:.‘--- PO AT ;“.};_-.‘ ¥ H

-Storages:- {
" Job Site .~ 7y day (8) -Materials:
Lab:  ‘Lime Solution - —, days - C-
Other . - - . % days rA TR L%
. . : . CA i
~ = M (1] 1
. Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia. x 12" length ~ Admix Caledun Chloridad

:Temperatilreq : W/C Ratio:
F 9y Ai‘." ,. ' R R f') .
" Concrete:’ Mi: (per cul:(ic yard)
Slump: ¢4 FA
~ CA

ﬁ.r. DL , Adodx .,

Deaign Requiremants' 3, 0%931 @z Days* - )

Specimen-lio, | ° Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips °  Strength, psi

? 82.5 2,930
7 2.5 2920

-

et S - P eroh v,
A ‘F”E.V\Remark?"“'w%ﬂ’ L e SRR X
LI »
SR

*%* Conditdon of »Specimeu: - - Average Strength: 2 95‘00- pai’_';

BT %‘% aae ﬂ E] 1 /

‘Types of Break. i 2 4 -9 1 12 :

Estimatpd Strength: * opsl @h Day’a~ ‘(See Below) Jordan Gorrill 'Associatasn
: > L o - FT -l f

F 1 y N
By! iFx

*Indicatea data fum:lshed by others:

'=Nut:e' Est:imated!sn.engths are extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis
of age-attength relutionships developed from Maineé end nation-wide data, Tha projec-
ted strength‘valuas are prov:l.ded only as ‘a0 indication of probable future compressive
strengths. It-is impdrtant-to mote that actual’ atrengths of later test apecimens or -

tha concrate in the structure may vary from the projected value,

Rev. 11/72 ' . :
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Sheet 1 of 1

"CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

SrndRa
Canal Plaza Satellite Two Building WEEK ENDING 4-14-73

Plzzagalll Construction JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.
George Smith INSPECTOR Richard E. Day

SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

Inspected the rebar in the third floor from ecolumn line 'B'+15' to 'D' between
column linc '1' and line '5'. All rebar size, number, grade and placement 0.K, Also
inspected concrete placement in the gbove mentioned area, Test eylinders #3AT-214A,
B, €, D were made from load #4, truck #44, ticket #53764, slump 5", air contant 5.5%.

A total of 56+ cu. yds., of 3,000 psi tightweight concrete were placed with nc problems
encountered with the placement.

4-11-73 (Wed.) Partly cloudy - 40's

Inspected rebar in slab for elevator pit. All rebar size, number, grade and
placement O,K. Also inspected placement of concrete in above mentioned area. Test
cylinders #5AT-22A, B, C, D were made from load #1, truck #48, tickel #53793, slump
5". A total of 9+ cu. yds. of 1" blend 3,000 psi conerete with 2% caleium chloride
were placed this P.M. with no problems encountered,

4-13-73 (Fri.) Fair - 50's

This cffice received notification from George Smith, Pizzagalli Construction at
32:30 B.M. this date that a concrete truck was already on the job for the placement

of the elevaror pit salls (no prior notificatien). Mr, Brage of this offlce arrived
on the job at 12:45. Test cylinders #SAT-23A, B, C, D were made from lvad #1,

truck §49, ticket #45918, slump 3 1/4", A total of 7+ cu, yds. of 1" blend, 3,000 psi
concrete with 2% calcium chloride were placed in the above mentioned area, (Rebar was
not inspected due to the lack of notice).

v P
LI

Inspected rebar that was ready for inspection in the 3rd floor from column line
"A' to 'B'+18' between '1' and '5', All rebar size, number, grade and placement
0.X. at this time.

JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES
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JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES
Consulting Engineers

LN RT

379 Congress Street
{Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
Portland, Maine 04111
207-774-0313

Date:

NpPhih sty ATF D

T =TI

WA T Y P

Piéggqant:

e R

- M -

4=17-13
4~13-73
4~20-73

Received:
-Made:
Teated:

1 Daya

Dati:

Age:
Storage:
Job Site
Lab: Lims Solution
Other

4
Specimén Dimensions: 6" dia. x 12" length

Tempataturea.
Ari 8%
Concrete:

Slump : 3 u P
Adrp:
Design Requirenents: 3, gppsi

Sgecimen No. Dengity, pef

4 day ()
3 days
days

Supplier:
Mixer #

Cook Comerate Co,

Ticket # 25913

Load
Placement: +

Y
FA
CA

Admix

L
cubic yards

-

Materials:

Type I1I¥

1" Slaude
Caloiua Chiorida®

W/C Ratio:

Mix (per cubic yard)
c

FA
Ca,

Admix

@ ;5 Days®
Type of Break

SAT~. 28
BAT-233

Renatiis:

Condition of Specimen:

Typeg:gf Break:

Estiggted Strength: psi

8 &

d

Days (See Below)

*Indicates data furnished by others:

Note'

Load, kips

a1l 4

o

Strength, psi

1%.0
8.0

Average Strength: _

12
Jordan Gorrill Associates

By: .~ i" i

Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis
of age-strength relationships developed from Maine and nation~wide data.

The projec-

ted strength values are provided onlyras an indication of probable future compressive

strnngths.

Iit-is important to note, that’ actual strengths of later test specimens or

the concrece dn the structure’ may vary ‘from the projected value,

Rsv. 11!72
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: da. JORDAN GORRILL.ASSCCIATES 379 Conpgress Street
; :&m tema\:j_onal,Airpa:t Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pear) Stréet)
go:, Maine: OH&40L Portland Maigs 04111
% ?-947-0172 . 207-774-0313

Date: . ..y aa qoga

Ty Cx]

L T T S N LN T I
=

[ IPIPL LY T T Sy T,
=T

Structural siss - 3zd floor — Lrom colemn ldne 'A' o Hne 'B'418°
: Elncement. b e EXY o v Vnt

C

Date! Receiveds:: = Supplier:
L e 4~17-73 ¥ixer # a3
Made: 4 16-73 ¥ix &

Testeds: 4.33.73 Tekec £ 45954

Age: 7 vays Lead 5

Elacement: IG# cubice yards

Cook Conerata Co.

Storage:
JobiSite: rIay*“ (&) Haterials:
Labr Idme:Solutdiom: 6 .days- c Typo 11%
Other- days FA

CA  3/4" Bolfred
Specimen Dimensiong: £"dia. x:12" lenzth: Admix

Temperatures:: W/C Ratdo:
Alr: 70's
Concrete! Mix (per cuble yard)
4
S1ump: " FA
414 oA
Ar:  g.3% Admix

Design Requirements!; goo: Pe-2s Days*
Specimen:No. Density; pcf Type.of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

BAT-24A 81.3 1,840
BATE243 41,5 2,839

Remarks: yge Densicy - IBB.5 pet,

Condition:of "Specimen: Average Strength:g L5620 psi

@@MIBM .

Batimated Strength: pei @ Days (See Below) Jordan Gorrill Assoclates

H
o I

Types of Break:

#Indicates data furnished by othars:

LS

Kote: Estimated strengths are extrapolatad from early-age test results on the basis
of age-strength relatifonships developed from Maine end nation-wide data. The projec-
ted strength vail .es are’provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
atreagtha. It is important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
the coucrete in the structure may vary from the projected valie,

Rev. 11/72
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JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES r379 Congress Street
Censulting Engineers ' (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
Portland, Maine 04111
207-774-0313

~

‘A mihqr:&z-}q {pn?agml Date: Anvtl A Ja7a
.s\. ‘y‘!‘%‘w N .3

AR L]
20 vide ssction of roof sl from colurn line *A' 29 ifns tpe18’

iPlacement:  naruman Iins '1! ana lene T4t

4-18-73 Supplier: oo Conceete Lo,
Made: 431,73 Mixer # 4
Tested:  g4.24.73 Ticket # 4egus
Age: 7 baya Load # 4
Placement: 17, s+cuble yards
Storage: -
Job Site 148y (s) Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution days c *
Other 6da)ra FA iype 11

CA 4" 3olften
Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia, x 12" length Admi:%l ot

Temparatures: W/C Ratio:
Adr: 0%y
Conerete: Mix (per cubic yard)
[4
Slump: 5~ FA
CA
Alr:  , os Admix

Pesign Requirements: 3,000psl 8 5 Days*
Specimen No, Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

GAT-254 8.0 4,340
8AT-258 72,0 2,140

Remarka: *
Condftion of Specimen: Average Strength: 2,84, psl
o,
saaadaallHll/
1 2 k| 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Egtimated Strength: psi @ Days {Sea Below) Jordan Gorrill Associatag

Types of Break:

*Indicates data furnished by others: By:

H

Note: Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early-age test results on the bariy

of age-strength relationships developed from Maipe and nation-wide data, The projec~
ted strength values are provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
strengths. It is important to mote that actual strengths of later test specimens or

the concrete in the structure mey vary from the projected valua,

Rav, 11/72
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3 Flofida Avenué ~ JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street |

*;ﬁéyggfggtignal_hirpof Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street) .
Eangor, Mdine 04401 - _Portland, Maine 04111 . .
£7207-947-0172 207-774-0313
A s .-
ye .;-:-m wduwrd Dﬂ-tEE _ - ’ h
P . - Py i vl n ‘l
Lot " - . ata- -3 - 2 .
i S T o : - e - -
"350‘1‘1ent: ©i. EEE: _ N ~ N
w eyl - Boed : 4 ty! 1 ! )
eSO fhcor aemone) 910 fron i R HIA 2o s W ,
» Datei Becelved:  329-73 Supplier: coak Coucrata ¢4, R | . -
TT Made:  3.ag.yy Mixer # 43 _ - .
T Tested:  4.35.73 Ticset,# 53600 : .
Age: I Deys Loa . .
. . Placement: cg. cublc yards
- Srorage! ) e -
\ 7 Job Site 3 day (s) Materials: : -
! 2 tabt  Lime Selutiom  27¥ days c & 1
£ - other . days Type 8 . '
E | Specimen Dimensiona: g" dia. x 12" length gﬁmixglb“ Aolicen | o )
¥ i' P ) ' 8 Prrecon & Caletwn Cialoride™ / -
) : -
_F ? Temperatures! W/C Ratio: 3
o AMr: W' T g
ol Concret?:  53® Mig (per cubie yard)
H t 3
Ll s 7 ;
PR L 1 \‘
1 i - *
. Atz AdniX gy gglesws Chloxddc® 3
o 2 Design Requirements: 3,903psi @ ,g Days* p
P 3
L i« Speciren Yo, Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi &
TR
it 1 b
RS 5AT-130 113.7% ) 131,85 4,650 P
t la SAT-18L 114.44 ¥ 1350 4,630 A
p b B
1 S L. .
o “-  Remarks: j
i U | %
' - Condition of Sprcimen: Average Strength: 4,540 psi N

i . - »

B | ] f?i] {EE} !f} |
= L aAsadd i o
E - mypesofbreski-cg 2 .3 ~ s 6 7 8 9 o, un | .
fx o Eatimated Strength:‘ psi @ Days (See Below) Jordan Gorril% &ssqciates .

? By:__ LEte T e -

*Indicates data furnished by others:

sated from eariy-age test results on the basis
from Malne and nation-wide data, The projec-
bable future compressive
test specimens or

Note: Estimated atrengths are extrapo

{ of age-strength relationshlps developed

% ted strength-values. are provided only as an indication of-pro
strengths, It is inportant to note that actual gtrengths of later

che concrete in the structure may vary from the projected value.
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INSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

= Canal Plaza - Satellite Two Building \week ENDING 4~21-73

" TACTOR Pizzagalli Construction JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.

f“_’ *‘“ﬁTENDENT George Smith INSPECTOR Richard E. Day

45 SRR

@I SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITEES

e

b ?i;ﬁaﬁu:
19F4=16~73 (Mon.) 70's Fair

vl..'}’ e
R

"
sfmimy | Lnspected The ToDaT IR the {102 T TN NI TR M o+ 2 4 A
{1 column line T1' and '5'. All rebar size, number, grade and placement U.&. " lnspecied
A s the concrete placement in the above mentioned area. TSt THIINGErs tonl=2%; By Gy
*-17 D were made from load #5, truck 44, ticket 45954, slump & 172", alr content D.Ja,

wet density 118.8. A total of 70+ cu. yds. of 3,000 psi lightweight concrete were
placed with no problems encountered.

4-17-73 (Tues.) 70's Cloudy

Inspected the rebar in the Toof slab from column lime ‘A  Fo B TIB pelwecl
Tines '1' and 'L'+20°, frem 'A' to 'A'+207 between "17+20° and TSt Irom A F20°
to 'B'718' between '5' and '5'-20'. ALL rebar size, number, grade and placement
0.K. Inspected the concrete placement in this same fred. TEst Cylinders voAl- 21y
D were made from load #4, truck #47, ticket #46075, slump 5, air content
A total of 77.5+ cu. yds, of 3,000 psi lightweight concrete were placed this
th no peoblems encountered.

4~219-73 (Thurs.) 70's Falr

Inspected the rebar in the Toof and mezzanine from 'B +18 to 'O belween
TS0 and '5'-20, from ‘U to 'D'-20" between '27-~20T and "1, from =2
"37118' between 'L' and '1'~20'. AL. rebar size, number, grade and placCment H.he
Also inspected the concrete placement im the above mentioned ared., lest cylindeis
#SAT-26A, B, C, D were made from load i3, truck #4/, ticket F4DLIG, slump & 5 air
content 6.0%. A total of 63F cu. yds, of 3,000 psi Tightwelght concréte were piaced
this day with no problems encountered.

4-20-73 (Fri.) 70's Fair

Inspected the rebar in the penthouse roof. all rebar slzc, Tumber, grade dnd
placement 0.K. Inspected the comcrete 1n The ahoye mentioned area. lest cylluusls
JSAT-27A, B, C, D were made from load #3, truck ¥4, ticket ¢46Z08, skump O, it
content 5.5%. A total of 56+ cu. yds, of 3,000 psi Tightwelgnt concrete were placéd
with no problems encountered.

JORDAY GORR1LL ASSOCIATES

A )
V\/{A{A"r‘:?y[/,g//‘/;ﬂ

/
Eichiard k. Day, Inspector //
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JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
. Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
Portland, Mainc 04111
201-774-0313

(kiR XL L TN Date: YL Y'Y T
¥ 7

LI Tl —— )

L fanal MYadn o Ok ao. m #48e I
by ] =Fr

a

LLETP L A Y LR ST e

Pl - ente 20: Gld;:eucﬂ?u_ofg :?a! ff'.m fnlm iina 'ﬂ'f-l‘a' %o lian "Dt borwedn

. v -
R S 2 aeae > A mat ey |

ﬂh:Date: Recelved: ;. aa. 74 Supplier:
Made: . Mixer
ds 6-19~73 3
Teated: "‘26"3 Ticket *slsa
Age: ¥ Daye Load # 4
P . -Placement: ga, cubic’yards -
Storage: "o
Job Site g day (g} Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution ¢ days c &
Other ¢ days FA Trpa I

CA o oe 'y
Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia, x 12" length Axhu:l.x“‘s Salits

Couh Concrete Co.

Temperatures: W/C Ratio:
Adr: jaty
Concrate: Mix (per cubic yard)
c
Slump: 4™ Ff.
CA
Alr: .04 Adrix

Design Requirementsty,ygd psi @ 33 Days*
Specimen No. Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

BAL-28A 8.5 3,240
JLr-4n FA] 3,289

Remarka: -

Condition of Specimen: Average Strenggh:3'z‘5 psi

@22 4 {ﬂ @15[%9]4‘11 1

Types of Break: 1

2

Batimatad Strength: psi @ Days (Sce Below) Jordan Gorrill Associates

*indicates data furnished by others: By: °

Note: Estimated strengths are extrapclated from early-age test results on the basis
of age-strength relationships developed from Maine and nation-wide data. The projec-
ted atrength values are provided only as an indication of probable future compressiva
strengtha, It ig important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
the concrete in the structure may vary from tne projected value. |

Rev. 11/72
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h;at‘e: Received: 4. o F73 Supplier:

_Remarks: { .

:Flgrida Avenue JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street

sInternational Afrport- ' Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Straet)

Portland, Maine 04111
' 207-774-0313
. H

4 P30 (12024010) ' Date:__anets 93 sava

Canal Plaga ~ Sotallite Tua Budlding

Pizzarnlld Conntruotisn

Placement: Reof of penthouse

Cook Co R
Made: A=20-73 Mixer # :; rats Co

Tested: 4=2v13 Ticket & 5208
Age: T Daya Load 4§ ¢ .
T R I S A 5, . ‘.lflacemenr.: 564 cubigr.j yards .
Storage: T -
Job Site g day (s) Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution 4 days c Tpe 11e
Other days FA

CA FLI &
Specimen Dimensions: 6" dia. x 12" length Admix 3 Ligs

Temperatures: W/C Ratio:
Alr: 'y
(Ioncm?:e:l Mix (per cubie yard)
c

Slump: = FA
CA
Afr: 5,51 Admix
. *
Design Requirements.l,m pel @ qp Days
Specimen No, Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips

BAT-27A 3,110
sar-2%3 1,150

. .
i ———e | wn s i
et detee ) - i .} Tr A E b ™o - RN CTITR R T ok TRUELA L oam, }.: Brmdst b ownyr 3y

Condition of Specimen: Average Strength: 3 139 pei -

Leossaaalldll]

Types of Break: 1
Istimated Streugth: psi @ Days (See Below) Jordan Gorzill,Associates

3 I f . . ;
*Indicates data furnished by others: By: 7 i v N ]

Note: Estimated strengths gre extrapolated from early-age test results on the bosis
of aga-strength relaticnships developed from Maine and natiou-wide data. The projec-
ted strength values ave provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
strengths, It is important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
the ‘conerete in the structure may vary from the projected value.

Rev, 11/72
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ICONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT
'LST Canal Plaza Satellite Two Building WEEK ENDING -28-73

po Pizzagalll Construction JORDAN GORRILL ASsoc.
George Smith INSPECTOR Richard E. Day

SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

Faiy

Inspected the rebar in the fourth floor slab From column Iine 'B™FI8" to 'O'

batween 'l' and '5'. All rcbar size, number, grade and placement U.R. Also

inspected the concrete placement inm the above mentioned area, Test cylinders §SAT-28A

B, C, D wvere made from load #6, truck 40, ticket #46286, slump 5", air content 6.0,

A total of 56+ cu. yds. of 3,000 psi lightweight concrete were placed with no preblems

cncountered.,

4-24~73 (Tues.) 60's Fair

Inspected the concrete placement in the additional two inch wearing strip in

the penthouse slab. Test cylinders#SAT-20A, B, C, D were made Trom Joad I, {fuck

#30, ticket {46335, slump 6". A fotal or 12.5 = yds. of 3,000 psi, 378 sionc

concrete were placed with no problems rncountered.

4-25-73 (Wed.) 60's Fair

Inspected the rebar in the fourth flootr slab Irom column Iine "2 to B FIE

between 'i' and '5', All rebir size, number, grade aand placement 0.K. Also

Inspected the concrete in the above mentionad area. ‘»st cylinders #SAT-30A, 3, C, D

were made from load #6, truck #5952, tickec #46416, slump 5", air contént 7.04. & —”

total of 72+ cu. yds. of 3,000 psi leHtweight concrete were placed wIth no problems

encountered.

JORDAR GORRILL ASBOCIATES
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